NOTICE OF PROPOSED REGULATION

THE CITY & BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA JUNEAU INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT TITLE 7, CHAPTER 10, RATES AND FEES

The Airport Board of the Juneau International Airport of the City and Borough of Juneau, under the authority of CBJ 01.60.200, proposes an amendment to the regulation concerning the rates and fees to be codified as Title 7, Chapter 10, Rates and Fees Regulation.

The proposed amendment would establish updated rates and fees consistent with the Airport's Financial Model and budget. A fiscal note has been prepared which, in summary, provides for updates to Airport Rates and Fees. Annual Airport revenues are estimated to increase an additional \$648,100 per year. The Airport requests an implementation date of July 1, 2024, with the exception of the fees for large air carriers and non-signatories for: fuel flowage fees, landing fees and passenger security screening fees to be effective May 1, 2024.

Any person who wants to receive a copy of the proposed regulation and corresponding fiscal note by mail, must submit a written request to the Airport Board, c/o Airport Manager's Office. Copies are available for review at any municipal library, on the CBJ Law Department website at https://juneau.org/law-department/cbj-regulations or at:

Airport Manager's Office Juneau International Airport 1873 Shell Simmons Drive, Suite 200 Juneau, Alaska 99801

Written public comments will be taken until 4:30 p.m. on April 5, 2024, and should be directed to:

Airport Board c/o Airport Manager's Office Juneau International Airport 1873 Shell Simmons Drive, Suite 200 Juneau, Alaska 99801

Proposed Regulation for Juneau International Airport Rates & Fees Release date: July 1, 2024, unless otherwise noted.

Publish: March 16, 2024; March 20, 2024; and March 27, 2024

